-OP \$80.00 D5384

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MPS Products Inc | 04/23/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | John Thommen |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 70 Pond View Circle |
| City: | Guilford |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06437 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D538494 |
| Patent Number: | D518261 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)655-7686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 748 8349

Email: georgev06@adelphia.net

Correspondent Name: George Varga

Address Line 1: 5770 Forestwood Ct.

Address Line 4: Jupiter, FLORIDA 33458

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Varga

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent 1 assignment to OA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0253

500263719

MPS Products P.O. Box 9271 Jupiter, FL 33468

April 23, 2007

MPS Products a Florida Corporation is assigning the following intellectual property to:

John Thommen 70 Pond View Circle Guilford, CT 06437 USA

Patents:

Patent Number D538494 - Combined Squeegee Water Blade with Guard

Patent Number D518261 – Squeegee Water Blade Holder

This assignment is effective immediately.

George Varga President

MPS Products

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 04/23/2007